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Saturday, 8 February 2025

Sunday, 09 February 2025

Friday, 21 February 2025

Sunday, 23 February 2025

Friday, 7 March 2025

Friday, 28 March 2025

Saturday, 29 March 2025

Friday, 4 April 2025

Friday, 18 April 2025 To Monday, 21 
April 2025

Friday, 18 April 2025 To Monday, 21 
April 2025

Saturday, 26 April 2025 & Sunday 27 
April 2025

Saturday, 03 May 2025

Saturday, 10 May 2025

Saturday, 17 May 2025

Saturday, 24 May 2025

Sunday, 25 May 2025

Saturday, 31 May 2025

Saturday, 31 May 2025

Sunday, 1 June 2025

Saturday, 7 June 2025

10:00 U20 SAN JUAN EXILES 1 X

10:30 U20 WHANAU SOR 1 X

11:00 U20 CARIBS SEPOS 1 X

SAV 4

TRINIDAD & TOBAGO RUGBY UNION
FIXTURES 2025

GAME VENUES

Friday, 31 January 2025 Schools League Launch

A's 7s Series

2025 VAN SVNS / FAST 4

Schools League                                                          
East Festival

Schools League                                                          
POS Festival

U19 Practice Match

Schools League                                                          
South Festival

BONAIRE INTERNATIONAL SPORTS WEEK 2025 RUGBY 7s TOURNAMANT

TROPICAL RUGBY SEVENS TOURNAMENT TAMPA, FLORIDA

15-A-SIDE MEN, UNDER 20 & WOMEN'S RUGGERAMA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 
QUEENS PARK SAVANNAH

Sunday, 8 June 2025

VENUES

U19 Practice Match

EXILES TOUCH TOURNAMENT

AVAILABLE FOR A YDO FESTIVAL

EXILES TOUCH TOURNAMENT GASPARILLO

RAN 15s Senior Women Championship TTO vs Jamaica in Jamaica 

RAN 15s Men's Championship TTO VS Barbados                                                                                                                                                                                                       
MANNIE RAMJOHN STADIUM

CHAGUARAMASHASELY CRAWFORD LARRY GOMES

Saturday 14, June 2025                                                                                                                  
HOST TEAM                                                                                                          

CARIBS

U19 Practice Match

DATE TIME LEAGUE WK GAME
ST ANNSMARABELAST ANTHONY'SGASPARILLOAROUCA TOBAGOSANGRE GRANDEHOME AWAY SAV 1 SAV 2 SAV 3SAN JUAN NORTH



11:30 U20 1 SILVO'S ACAD HARVARD 2 X

13:00:00 PM RR TEAM 3 TEAM 2 2 X

13:00 WOMEN 1 WOMEN A WOMEN B 1 X

14:00:00 PM SDL 1 NORTHERNS ROYALIANS 2 X

16:00:00 PM SDL 1 CARIBS HARVARD 1 X

Sunday, 15 June 2025

Saturday, 21 June 2025

Saturday, 21 June 2025

Sunday, 22 June 2025

Friday, 27 June 2025

Saturday, 28 June 2025

12:30 SDL 1 DEFENCE FORCE ROYALIANS x
14:00:00 PM RFC RFC NORTHERNS CARIBS x
16:00:00 PM WOMEN TTO CAYMAN x

Sunday, 6 July 2025

Wednesday, 9 July 2025                                                                                     
to Sunday 13 July 2025

14:00:00 PM SDL 2 ROYALIANS CARIBS x
16:00:00 PM SDL 2 HARVARD DEFENCE FORCE x

Sunday 13 July 2025

Thursday 17 July 2025 17:00 WOMEN Baseline Assessment

10:00 U20 1 HARVARD CARIBS X

10:30 U20 1 WHANAU SILVO'S ACAD X

11:00 U20 1 SOR SAN JUAN X

11:30 U20 1 SEPOS EXILES X

14:00:00 PM SDL 3 NORTHERNS DEFENCE FORCE X

16:00:00 PM SDL 3 ROYALIANS HARVARD X

Sunday, 20 July 2025

Saturday, 26 July 2025

Sunday, 27 July 2025

Friday, 1 August 2025

Sunday, 3 August 2025

10:00 U20 2 SILVO'S ACAD EXILES X

10:30 U20 2 WHANAU HARVARD X

11:00 U20 2 CARIBS SOR X

11:30 U20 2 SEPOS SAN JUAN X

13:00 U20 2 EXILES CARIBS X

13:30 U20 2 SAN JUAN WHANAU X

14:00 U20 2 SEPOS HARVARD X

14:30 U20 2 SOR SILVO'S ACAD X

HOSTED BY CARIBS 16:00 SDL 4 NORTHERN CARIBS x

Sunday, 10 August 2025

ROBERT FARFAN CUP 

RAN 15s Senior Men Final Championship  Games IN MEXICO (Pending Qualification)

Tobago Sand Slam Tournament Courlan Beach Facility, Tobago

Saturday, 28 June 2025 RAN 15s Senior Women INTERNATIONAL TEST MATCH  IN TRINIDAD LARRY GOMES STADIUM ARIMA

RAN MEN U19  TOURNMANT Queretaro Mexico

Saturday 14, June 2025                                                                                                                  
HOST TEAM                                                                                                          

CARIBS

WHANAU RUGBY ACADEMY SEVENS TOURNAMENT                                                                                                                                                                               
TRINITY COLLEGE MOKA    

ST. LUCIA RUGBY CARNIVAL SEVENS

8/9/2025                                                                                                    
HOSTED BY                                                                                                      

EXILES

Tuesday, 12 August 2025
U20 PANAM GAMES                                

PARAGUAY

Saturday, 5 July 2025    ..                                                                         
HOST TEAM                                                               
TTDF RUGBY                                                                                                                                                        

TT SW 15'S DEVELOPMENTAL 
MATCH TTO VS CAYMAN    

7/12/2025                                                                         
HOST TEAM                                                               
HARVARD

Saturday, 19 July 2025                                                                         
HOST TEAM                                                               
ROYALIANS



10:00 U20 3 SAN JUAN EXILES
10:30 U20 3 WHANAU SOR
11:00 U20 3 CARIBS SEPOS

11:30 U20 3 SILVO'S ACAD HARVARD

14:00 SDL 5 NORTHERNS HARVARD

16:00 SDL 5 CARIBS DEFENCE FORCE

Sunday, 17 August 2025

Saturday, 23 August  2025

Sunday, 24 August  2025

14:00 SDL 6 CARIBS HARVARD

16:00 SDL 6 NORTHERNS ROYALIANS

Saturday, 30 August 2025

10:00 U20 4 SOR SEPOS X

10:30 U20 4 SAN JUAN SILVO'S ACAD X

11:00 U20 4 CARIBS Whanau ACAD X

11:30 U20 4 Exiles Harvard/Milat X
14:00:00 PM SDL 7 2nd place 3rd place X

16:00:00 PM SDL 7 1st place 4th place X

Sunday, 7 September 2025

10:00 U20 5 1st place 3rd place X

10:30 U20 5 2nd place 4th place X

11:00 U20 5 Loser 1 loser 2 X

11:30 U20 5 winner 1 winner 2 X

14:00:00 PM SDL 8 3rd 4th X

16:00:00 PM SDL 8 1st 2nd X

Sunday, 21 September  2025

Saturday,27 September 2025

Saturday, 4 October 2025

Sunday, 5 October 2025

Saturday, 11 October 2025

Sunday, 12 October 2025

Saturday, 18 October  2025

Sunday, 19 October  2025

Saturday, 25 October 2025

Saturday, 1 November 2025

Sunday, 2 November 2025

Saturday, 8 November 2025

WOMEN'S LEAGUE XVs

FREE WEEKEND

ROYALIANS SEVENS TOURNAMENT                                                                                                                                                                                                                     
ROYALIANS GROUNDS QPSSunday, 26 October  2025

IBIS YDO Festival, SANTA CRUZ

EXILES U20 MALE & FEMALE 10'S  FESTIVAL

Saturday, 13 September 2025

BRUNO BROWNE CUP

INTERSERVICE CUP WOMEN

Sunday, 14 September 2025 INTERSERVICE CUP MEN

8/16/2025                                                                                     
HOSTED BY                                                                                                      
NORTHERNS

Saturday, 23 August 2025

Saturday, 6 September 2025                                                                                                                                                                          
Big Four SEMI Finals                                                                                                                                  

(Marcus Minshall Cup)   

DEFENCE FORCE SEVENS TOURNAMENT                                                                                                                                                                       
DF RESERVE GROUNDS                                                                                 

EXILES SEVENS TOURNAMENT                                                                                     

Saturday, 20, September 2025                                                                                                                                                                   
Big Four FINALS                                                                                                      

(Marcus Minshall Cup)   

YDO FESTIVAL HOSTED BY EXILES (YDO JADE) 

Sunday, 28 September  2025

CARIBS SEVENS TOURNAMENT                                                                                                                                                                                                                        
CARIBS GROUND QPS



Sunday, 9 November 2025

Saturday, 15 November 2025

Sunday, 16 November 2025

Friday, 21 November 2025

Saturday, 22 November  2025

Sunday, 23 November  2025

Saturday, 29 November 2025

Saturday, 6 December 2025

Saturday, 13 December 2025

Friday, 9 January 2026

SAV 1 SAV 2 SAV 3SAN JUAN NORTHSt JAMES ACADEMYST ANNSMARABELAST AUGUSTINEGASPARILLOAROUCA TOBAGOSANGRE GRANDECHAGUARAMASHASELY CRAWFORD LARRY GOMES

1 CARIBS X

2 NORTHERNS X

3 DEFENCE FORCE X

4 ROYALIANS X

5 Harvard X

6 Police X

1 SAN JUAN X

2 Exiles X

3 CARIBS X

4 Whanau ACAD X

5 SEPOS X

6 SOR X

7 SILVO'S ACAD X

8 Harvard/Milat X

1 Whanau ACAD X

2 SEPOS X

3 SAN JUAN X

4 SOR X

5 CARIBS X

1 TEAM 1 X

2 TEAM 2 X

3 X

4 X

5 X

6 X

7 X

8 X

1 RAINBOW X

2 EXILES X

3 UWI RFC

4 POLICE

5

6 DEFENCE FORCE

7

8

WOMEN

SEVEN'S TEAMS ONLY

DIVISIONS TEAMS FOR 2025

SENIOR DIVISION

UNDER 20 MALE

UNDER 20 FEMALE

 TOBAGO CLASSIC RUGBY SEVENS TOURNAMENT          SHAW PARK, TOBAGO                                                                            
Saturday, 10 January 2026

WOMEN'S LEAGUE XVs

EXILES SEVENS TOURNAMENT                                                                                     

SUKI SEVENS TOURNAMENT 

RAN 7'S TOURNAMENT                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     
Larry Gomes Stadium

HARVARD INTERNATIONAL SEVENS TOURNAMENT 
Sunday, 30 November  2025

 GRENADA INTERNATIONAL SEVENS TOURNAMENT                                                                                      
Sunday, 7 December 2025


